PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6716664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
CHARLES TERRELL WILLIAMS	05/13/2021	
EDWARD EWART LA FLEUR	05/13/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GGB LLC
Street Address:	700 MID ATLANTIC PARKWAY
City:	THOROFARE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	US2020056543		
Application Number:	17076651		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034542955

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com, sserrano@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089239-8053.US02/WO00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON SERRANO		
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Serrano/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=89239-8053_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif source=89239-8053_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment#page2.tif source=89239-8053_Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506669849 REEL: 056280 FRAME: 0111

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Whereas: **Charles Terrell Williams** residing at 2001 Cross Road, Bristol, Pennsylvania 19007; and **Edward Ewart La Fleur** residing at 33 Hope Road, Holland, Pennsylvania 18966 (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented one or more certain inventions (hereinafter "Invention(s)") as described in U.S. Provisional Patent Appln. No. 62/924,136, filed on 21 October 2019, and U.S. Provisional Patent Appln. No. 62/961,145, filed on 14 January 2020, both entitled "**Hot-Melt Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Composition and Uses Thereof**:

Whereas **GGB LLC**, having a place of business at 700 Mid Atlantic Parkway, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to confirm it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application(s), and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries, including U.S. Patent Appln. No. 17/076,651 filed 21 October 2020, and PCT/US2020/056543 filed 20 October 2020;

Whereas Assignors previously executed assignments assigning to Assignee the aboverecited Invention(s), related rights, and provisional patent applications filed in and/or with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignors hereby affirm that they: sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any and all above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s); and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s) (collectively, the "Rights"). Each Assignor agrees not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this

Page 1 of 3

assignment and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; and perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors further affirm that they have sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all right, title and interest to all patent, trademark, copyright, and/or trade secret rights (including renewals and extensions thereto) created by Assignors relating to the Rights, including methods of making and using thereof.

Assignors affirm that, at the time the assigned subject matter was created they were employed by or otherwise had a contractual relationship with Assignee, and by virtue of that employment or relationship were obligated to, and did assign, the Rights, including those arising under patent, trademark, copyright and trade secret, to the Assignee at the time of their creation, and that they authorized filing of Application(s) for the assigned subject matter in the name of the Assignee.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE HEREBY GRANT to the law firm of **PERKINS COIE LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

- ASSIGNORS -

Date: <u>13-7/49-202</u> -{	Signature	Charles	Terrell Willian	Marke ns
Date: 13-1024-2-224	Signature	<u>Live Lan</u> Edward	Ewart La Fic	Militari kali kali kali kali kali kali kali kal
+000 1-000 1-	<u> - ASSIGNEI</u>	<u></u>		
C	on behalf of: (GB LLC		
Date: 18 - May - 2021	Signature:	<u> </u>		
Pr	inted Name:	<u> </u>		
	Title:	<u>vp az</u>	Techvas	
	Date:	· S Mad	0.073	t e

Page 3 of 3